

## LIGHT & WONDER SIGNS DEAL WITH DREAMSPIN AS PLAYER-LED CONTENT SET TO ARRIVE ON *OPENGAMING™* PLATFORM

DreamSpin content developed by leading streamers Fruity Slots and Hideous Slots set to further diversify OpenGaming platform's first-class offering

LAS VEGAS – July 18, 2023 – <u>Light & Wonder, Inc.</u> (NASDAQ and ASX: LNW) ("Light & Wonder," "L&W" or the "Company") has further bolstered its *OpenGaming* portfolio with the addition of iGaming content from industry newcomers DreamSpin.

DreamSpin is a brand-new slot studio created by iGaming industry experts Fruity Slots and Hideous Slots. As two of the leading slot streamers, the duo are now utilising their knowledge and unrivalled passion for slots to create bespoke content drawn from their own preferences and that of their active communities of iGaming enthusiasts.

As part of this new agreement, content developed by DreamSpin will be distributed exclusively to Light & Wonder's extensive operator network via the *OpenGaming* platform in key regulated markets around the world.

The addition of DreamSpin to Light & Wonder's roster of premium game studios further cements its *OpenGaming* platform as one of the world's leading digital casino ecosystems. It demonstrates once again the company's ongoing commitment to diversifying its content offering, as well as providing an opportunity for independent studios to significantly boost their international reach.

**Steve Mayes, Digital Partnerships Director at Light & Wonder**: "Streamers play a huge role in the iGaming ecosystem and are highly influential when engaging with players. It's refreshing to see two of the industry's leading content creators look to their audiences to help them build great new games.

"We are thrilled to have DreamSpin on our platform, and we can't wait to deliver their games to operators and players worldwide."

**Josh Green, Founder of DreamSpin said:** "We are extremely excited to turn our ideas and vision for thrilling gameplay into reality. It's a pleasure to work closely with Light & Wonder, the *OpenGaming* platform is the perfect fit to distribute our games, tapping into their extensive global reach.

"We were greatly encouraged by Light & Wonder's enthusiasm to work with us after it was clear we shared the same vision of how we want to present and position our games studio."

© 2023 Light & Wonder Inc. All rights reserved.

## About Light & Wonder, Inc.

**Light & Wonder, Inc.** is the global leader in cross-platform games and entertainment. Light & Wonder brings together approximately 6,000 employees from six continents to connect content between land-based and digital channels with unmatched technology and

distribution. Guided by a culture that values daring teamwork and creativity, Light & Wonder builds new worlds of play, developing game experiences loved by players around the globe. Its OpenGaming platform powers the largest digital-gaming network in the industry. Light & Wonder is committed to the highest standards of integrity, from promoting player responsibility to implementing sustainable practices. To learn more, visit Inw.com.

## **Media Inquiries:**

Media@Inw.com

## **Forward-Looking Statements**

In this press release, Light & Wonder makes "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statements can be identified by words such as "will," "may," and "should." These statements are based upon management's current expectations, assumptions and estimates and are not guarantees of timing, future results, or performance. Therefore, you should not rely on any of these forward-looking statements as predictions of future events. Actual results may differ materially from those contemplated in these statements due to a variety of risks, uncertainties and other factors, including those factors described in Light & Wonder's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC"), including its current reports on Form 8-K, quarterly reports on Form 10-Q and its annual report on Form 10-K that was filed with the SEC on March 1, 2023 (including under the headings "Forward-Looking Statements" and "Risk Factors"). Forward-looking statements speak only as of the date they are made and, except for Light & Wonder's ongoing obligations under the U.S. federal securities laws, Light & Wonder undertakes no obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.